C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U10 034962 0343 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 3
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
Holder of Certificate: SynQor Inc.
155 Swanson Road
Boxborough MA 01719-1316
USA

                                                               Protection Class:            III
                                                               Degree of Protection:      IPX0
Part Number Nomenclature
VPX -3U -DC28 P -001 -xxx
I II III IV V VI
I Product VPX – VPX Power Supplies
II Package Size 3U
III Input Range DC28 = 28 VDC
IV Mil Std Filtering P = P -  MIL-STD-704 (B-F)
T = T -  MIL-STD-704 A
TH = Input Transient Protection, Extended Holdup Time
MIL-STD-1275 (B, D)
DEF-STAN 61-5 (P6)/6
V Output Voltage Combination Code
Three to five characters denote non safety critical options such
as, but not limited to output voltage combinations, current
sharing, etc.
VI Options Three characters that denote non safety critical options such as,
but not limited to, screening level, conformal coating, etc
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U10 034962 0343 Rev. 00
Page 3 of 3
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
VPX3UDC28 P001 xxx
Outputs
VS1: +12V @ 40A = 480W
VS2: +3.3V @ 20A = 66W
VS3: +5.0V @ 30A = 150W
(AUX) +3.3VAUX @ 6A = 20W
(AUX) +12VAUX @ 1A = 12W
(AUX) -12VAUX @ 1A = 12W
Maximum Total Output Power:  500 W
VPX3UDC28 TH001 xxx
Outputs:
VS1: +12V @ 40A = 480W
VS2: +3.3V @ 20A = 66W
VS3: +5.0V @ 30A = 200W
(AUX) +3.3VAUX @ 6A = 20W
(AUX) +12VAUX @ 1A = 12W
(AUX) -12VAUX @ 1A = 12W
Maximum Total Output Power:  500W
License Conditions:
1. If the input is considered ES1 then the outputs are considered ES1.
2. The maximum baseplate temperature is 85oC measured at the card edge.
3. Proper fire and electrical enclosures must be provided in the end system.
		2023-09-28T20:53:01+0200
 TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
 Certification Body
 Ridlerstraße 65
 80339 Munich
 Germany
 TÜV SÜD America Inc.
 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500
 Wakefield, MA 01880 USA
 TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd
 15 International Business Park
 TÜV SÜD @ IBP
 Singapore 609937
 TUV SUD BABT
 Octagon House
 Concorde Way
 Fareham
 Hampshire
 PO15 5RL
 United Kingdom
 TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co. Ltd.